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Chicago, July 6 2000
To the Presxdent and Member of dxe City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. having had under consideration an order authorizing the
payment of various Condormmum Refuse Rebate claxms against the City :

having had the same under advisement begs leave to report and recommend the Your Honorable |
Body pass the proposed order transmined herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by ‘ | ' @a viva voce vote of the)
member of the cocumittee (with dissenting vote(s)).
Respectfully submined.
Zg’w QN W”’*—“

(Signedy

Chairman



ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following
‘named claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be pa1d
in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 100-99-4415-0939-0939. -



REPORT DATE 7/05/2011

REPORT TIME 8:35:55
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

ARGYLE & GLENWOOD CONDO.ASSOC.
AVANTI POINT CONDO ASSOC.
BELGRAVIA TERRACE CONDO. ASSN.
BIRCHWOOD CONDO. ASSOC.
BROMPTON PINE GROVE CONDO ASSN
BUCKTOWN . COMMONS CONDO ASSOC.
BUENA POINTE CONDOMINIUM
BUENA VISTA CONDOMIMIUM
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK I
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK II
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK III
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK IV
CONSERVATORY CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
COPPER BEECHES CONDOMINIUM
CORNELIA-LAKEWOOD CONDO. ASSN.
EUGENIE LANE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
EUGENIE PARK CONDOMINIUM
FARWELL ESTATES CONDO ASSOC.
FARWELL, ESTATES CONDO. ASSN.
GARFIELD RIDGE CONDO. ASSN.
GREENLEAF MANOR CONDO i
HARLEM TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.
ICEHOUSE CONDO ASSOC.
LOFTWORKS ON WELLS

LUNT GARDENS CONDO

MARANATHA CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
MAYFAIR COURT CONDOMINIUM
NORTH BEACH LOFTS CONDO. ASSN.
ORCHARD PARK TOWNHOMES

PARK LANE CONDO.ASSN.

PARKVIEW CONDO ASSOC PHASE I.
RIDGEMOOR ESTATES CONDO.ASSN. 6
RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
RIVER VILLAGE TOWNHOMES SOUTH
THE REGATTA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
THE WARWICK CONDOMINIUM

VINE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
WEST EDGEWATER PLACE CONDO.
WINNEMAC TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.
100 E. WALTON CONDO ASSOC.
1218-20 ALBION CONDOMINIUM
1500-04 WEST OHIO CONDO ASSOC.
1620 S. MICHIGAN AVE:. CONDO.
1637-39 W. CHASE CONDO. ASSN.
1725 WEST NORTH AVENUE CONDO.

NO. OF
ELGIBLE

UNITS

CITY

TYPE
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ANNUAL
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ANNUAL
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ANNUAL

MEETING DATE
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2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
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OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED
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7/06/2011
AMOUNT OF
REBATE
1,425.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
2,250.00 TIMOTHY CULLERTON
2,250.00 MICHELE SMITH
2,250.00 JOE MOORE
505.38 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
2,250.00 SCOTT WAGUESPACK
3,625.25 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
900.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
3,000.00 MARGARET LAURINO
3,000.00 MARGARET LAURINO
3,000.00 MARGARET LAURINO
3,000.00 MARGARET IAURINO
2,925.00 MICHELE SMITH
600.00 JOE MOORE
975.00 THOMAS TUNNEY
1,800.00 MICHELE SMITH
2,400.00 MICHELE SMITH
1,950.00 JOE MOORE
225.00 DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
900.00 MICHAEL R. ZALEWSKI
1,200.00 JOE MOORE
3,000.00 NICHOLAS SPOSATO
2,550.00 SCOTT WAGUESPACK
900.00 BRENDAN REILLY
1,950.00 DEBRA SILVERSTEIN .
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
3,600.00 JOHN ARENA
3,225.00 JOE MOORE
4,050.00 SCOTT WAGUESPACK
1,800.00 NICHOLAS SPOSATO
525.00 MATTHEW O'SHEA
3,300.00 TIMOTHY CULLERTON
4,800.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
6,948.51 WALTER BURNETT JR.
24,075.00 BRENDAN REILLY
1,800.00 TIMOTHY CULLERTON
1,500.00 JOE MOORE
450.00 HARRY ‘OSTERMAN
1,350.00 AMEYA PAWAR
12,384.38 BRENDAN REILLY
450.00 PATRICK J O'CONNOR
1,125.00 ROBERTO MALDONADO
14,113.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
450.00 JOE MOORE
2,025.00 JOE MORENO
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REPORT DATE : 7/05/2011
REPORT TIME : 8:35:55
PROGRAM : RRR272

CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

1754-56 W. WALLEN CONDO. ASSN.

2016-18 W. GREENLEAF LANE
2020 LINCOLN PARK WEST CONDO.

340 WEST SUPERIOR CONDO ASSOC.

3853 NARAGANSETT CONDOMINIUM
400 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

4400 MALDEN CT. CONDO ASSOC.
5155/59 N. EAST RIVER RD.

5453-55 N. KENMORE CONDO.ASSN.

5757 N. SHERIDAN RD. CONDO.
6963-69 N. ASHLAND CONDO ASSN

7312-14 N. RIDGE CONDO. ASSOC.

8200-06 S. JEFFERY CONDO
921 NORTH LASALLE CONDOMINIUM

922-930 W. DAKIN CONDO. ASSOC.

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS

6
19
433.
120
8
941
16
72
10
171
- 18
6
11
17
18

CITY

TYPE

ANNUAL
ANNUAL
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ANNUAL
ANNUAL

MEETING DATE
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OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

7/06/2011

AMOUNT OF
REBATE * k kkk kk SPONSOR khkkkkkkkkhkkkkkhkkkk
450.00 JOE MOORE 49
1,425.00 JOE MOORE 49
11,293.42 MICHELE SMITH 43
9,000.00 BRENDAN REILLY 42
600.00 TIMOTHY CULLERTON 38
67,286.13 BRENDAN REILLY 42
1,200.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN 46
2,700.00 BRIAN G. DOHERTY 41
750.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
12,825.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
1,350.00 JOE MOORE 49
450.00 JOE MOORE 49
825.00 MICHELLE HARRIS 08
1,125.00 BRENDAN REILLY 42
1,350.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN 46
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CITY O F CHICAGDO PAGE 3
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TERMINAL-- G3
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED OPERATOFLORENCE

MEETING DATE 7/06/2011

NO. OF
ELGIEBLE AMOUNT OF

UNITS TYPE REBATE *hkkkkxkk GPONSQOR ****kkrhkhkhhhhhhhk

** GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT *=* 249,881.07 ** GRAND TOTAL NUMBER ** 60



