

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Or2011-741

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

7/6/2011

Sponsor(s):

Burke, Edward M. (14)

Type:

Order

Title:

Condominium Claims for Argyle & Glenwood Condo Assn

and sundry others

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance



Chicago, July	6	_,20 <u>11 </u>	_
---------------	---	---	---

To the President and Member of die City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. having had under consideration an order authorizing the payment of various Condominium Refuse Rebate claims against the City

having had the same under advisement begs leave to report and recommend the Your Honorable Body pass the proposed order transmined herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by_ a viva voce vote of the member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submined.

ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following named claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 100-99-4415-0939-0939.

REPORT DATE : 7/05/2011 REPORT TIME : 8:35:55 PROGRAM : RRR272

CITY OF CHICAGO PAGE 1
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TERMINAL-- G3
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED OPERATOFLORENCE

MEETING DATE 7/06/2011

CONDOMINIUM/	NO. OF					
COOPERATIVE	ELGIBLE			AMOUNT OF		
NAME	UNITS	TYPE		REBATE	****** SPONSOR ******	*****
ARGYLE & GLENWOOD CONDO.ASSOC.	19	ANNUAL	2008	1,425.00	JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46
AVANTI POINT CONDO ASSOC. BELGRAVIA TERRACE CONDO. ASSN.	30	ANNUAL	2008	2,250.00	TIMOTHY CULLERTON	38
BELGRAVIA TERRACE CONDO. ASSN.	30	ANNUAL	2008	2,250.00	MICHELE SMITH	43
BIRCHWOOD CONDO. ASSOC.	30	ANNUAL	2008	2,250.00	JOE MOORE	49
BROMPTON PINE GROVE CONDO ASSN	16	SEMI-ANNUAL	2008	505.38	TIMOTHY CULLERTON MICHELE SMITH JOE MOORE JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46
BUCKTOWN COMMONS CONDO ASSOC.	30	ANNUAL	2008	2,250.00	SCOTT WAGUESPACK	32
BUENA POINTE CONDOMINIUM	92	ANNUAL	2008	3,625.25	JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46
BUENA VISTA CONDOMIMIUM	12	ANNUAL	2008	900.00	SCOTT WAGUESPACK JAMES CAPPLEMAN JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK I	40	ANNUAL	2008	3,000.00	MARGARET LAURINO	39
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK II	40	ANNUAL	2008	3,000.00	MARGARET LAURINO	39
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK III	40	ANNUAL	2008	3,000.00	MARGARET LAURINO	39
CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK IV	40	ANNUAL	2008	3,000.00	MARGARET LAURINO	39
CONSERVATORY CONDOMINIUM ASSN.	39	ANNUAL	2008	2,925.00	MICHELE SMITH	43
COPPER BEECHES CONDOMINIUM	8	ANNUAL	2008	600.00	JOE MOORE	49
CORNELIA-LAKEWOOD CONDO. ASSN.	13	ANNUAL	2008	975.00	THOMAS TUNNEY	44
EUGENIE LANE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.	24	ANNUAL	2008	1,800.00	MICHELE SMITH	43
EUGENIE PARK CONDOMINIUM	32	ANNUAL	2008	2,400.00	MICHELE SMITH	43
FARWELL ESTATES CONDO ASSOC.	26	ANNUAL	2008	1,950.00	MICHELE SMITH JOE MOORE THOMAS TUNNEY MICHELE SMITH MICHELE SMITH JOE MOORE DEBRA SILVERSTEIN	49
FARWELL ESTATES CONDO. ASSN.	6	SEMI-ANNUAL		225.00	DEBRA STLVERSTEIN	50
GARFIELD RIDGE CONDO. ASSN.	12	ANNUAL	2008	900.00	MICHAEL R. ZALEWSKI	23
GREENLEAF MANOR CONDO	16	ANNUAL	2008	1,200.00	JOE MOORE	49
HARLEM TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.	40	ANNUAL	2008	3,000.00	NICHOLAS SPOSATO	36
TCEHOUSE CONDO ASSOC.	34	ANNUAL	2008	2,550.00	SCOTT WAGUESPACK	32
LOFTWORKS ON WELLS	12	ANNUAL	2008	900.00	BRENDAN REILLY	42
LUNT GARDENS CONDO	26	ANNUAL	2008	1,950.00	DEBRA SILVERSTEIN	50
MARANATHA CONDOMINIUM ASSN	-6	ANNUAL		450.00	HARRY OSTERMAN	48
MAYFATE COURT CONDOMINIUM	48	ANNUAL	2008	450.00 3,600.00	JOHN ARENA	45
NORTH REACH LORTS CONDO ASSN	43	ANNUAL	2008	3,225.00	JOE MOORE	49
ORCHARD PARK TOWNHOMES	54	ANNUAL	2008	4,050.00	SCOTT WAGUESPACK	32
DADK LAME CONDO AGON	24	ANNUAL	2008	1,800.00	NICHOLAS SPOSATO	36
DARKVIEW CONDO ASSOC DHASE I	14	SEMI-ANNUAL		525.00`	MATTUEM OLCUEA	19
PINCEMOOD FORMER CONDO ASSN 6	44	ANNUAL	2008	3,300.00	MATTHEW O'SHEA TIMOTHY CULLERTON	38
DIVED LOUTE CONDOMINIUM ACCH	64	ANNUAL	2008	4,800.00	WALTER BURNETT JR.	27
DIVER UTILIACE TOWNSOMER COUTS	110		2008	6,948.51		27 27
MILE DECYMEN CONDOMINIUM YCCOC	110	ANNUAL	2008		WALTER BURNETT JR.	42
THE REGALIA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.	321	ANNUAL	_	24,075.00	BRENDAN REILLY	
THE WARWICK CONDOMINIUM	24	ANNUAL	2008	1,800.00	TIMOTHY CULLERTON	38
VINE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION	20	ANNUAL	2008	1,500.00	JOE MOORE	49
WEST EDGEWATER PLACE CONDO.	6	ANNUAL	2008	450.00	HARRY OSTERMAN	48
WINNEMAC TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.	18	ANNUAL	2008	1,350.00	AMEYA PAWAR	47
100 E. WALTON CONDO ASSOC.	249	ANNUAL	2008	12,384.38	BRENDAN REILLY	42
1218-20 ALBION CONDOMINIUM	6	ANNUAL	2008	450.00	PATRICK J O'CONNOR	40
1500-04 WEST OHIO CONDO ASSOC.	15	ANNUAL	2008	1,125.00	ROBERTO MALDONADO	26
1620 S. MICHIGAN AVE. CONDO.	249	ANNUAL	2008	14,113.00	ROBERT FIORETTI	02
1637-39 W. CHASE CONDO. ASSN.	6	ANNUAL	2008	450.00	JOE MOORE	49
AVANTI POINT CONDO ASSOC. BELGRAVIA TERRACE CONDO. ASSN. BIRCHWOOD CONDO. ASSOC. BROMPTON PINE GROVE CONDO ASSN BUCKTOWN COMMONS CONDO ASSOC. BUENA POINTE CONDOMINIUM BUENA VISTA CONDOMINIUM CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK I CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK II CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK III CONSERVANCY AT NORTH PARK IV CONDOMINIUM ASSN. GARFIELD RIDGE CONDO. ASSN. GREENLEAF MANOR CONDO MARANATHA CONDOMINIUM ASSN. MAYFAIR COURT CONDOMINIUM NORTH BEACH LOFTS CONDO. ASSN. ORCHARD PARK TOWNHOMES PARK LANE CONDO. ASSOC. PARKVIEW CONDO ASSOC PHASE I. RIDGEMOOR ESTATES CONDO. ASSN. GRIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUM ASSN. RIVER VILLAGE TOWNHOMES SOUTH THE REGATTA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC. THE WARWICK CONDOMINIUM ASSOC. THE WARWICK CONDOMINIUM ASSOC. THE WARWICK CONDOMINIUM VINE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC. 100 E. WALTON CONDO ASSOC. 1218-20 ALBION CONDOMINIUM 1500-04 WEST OHIO CONDO ASSOC. 1620 S. MICHIGAN AVE. CONDO. 1637-39 W. CHASE CONDO. 1637-39 W. CHASE CONDO.	27	ANNUAL	2008	2,025.00	JOE MORENO	01

REPORT DATE : 7/05/2011 REPORT TIME : 8:35:55 PROGRAM : RRR272

C I T Y O F C H I C A G O COMMITTEE ON FINANCE REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

PAGE 2 TERMINAL-- G3 OPERATOFLORENCE

MEETING DATE 7/06/2011

CONDOMINIUM/ COOPERATIVE NAME	NO. OF ELGIBLI UNITS	TYPE		AMOUNT OF REBATE	***** SPONSOR *	******
1754-56 W. WALLEN CONDO. ASSN.	6	ANNUAL	2008	450.00	JOE MOORE	49
2016-18 W. GREENLEAF LANE	19	ANNUAL	2008	1,425.00	JOE MOORE	49
2020 LINCOLN PARK WEST CONDO.	433.	SEMI-ANNUAL	2008	11,293.42	MICHELE SMITH	43
340 WEST SUPERIOR CONDO ASSOC.	120	ANNUAL	2008	9,000.00	BRENDAN REILLY	42
3853 NARAGANSETT CONDOMINIUM	8	ANNUAL	2008	600.00	TIMOTHY CULLERTON	38
400 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION	941	ANNUAL	2008	67,286.13	BRENDAN REILLY	42
4400 MALDEN CT. CONDO ASSOC.	16	ANNUAL	2008	1,200.00	JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46
5155/59 N. EAST RIVER RD.	72	SEMI-ANNUAL	2008	2,700.00	BRIAN G. DOHERTY	41
5453-55 N. KENMORE CONDO.ASSN.	10	ANNUAL	2008	750.00	HARRY OSTERMAN	48
5757 N. SHERIDAN RD. CONDO.	171	ANNUAL	2008	12,825.00	HARRY OSTERMAN	48
6963-69 N. ASHLAND CONDO ASSN	. 18	ANNUAL	2008	1,350.00	JOE MOORE	49
7312-14 N. RIDGE CONDO. ASSOC.	6	ANNUAL	2008	450.00	JOE MOORE	49
8200-06 S. JEFFERY CONDO	11	ANNUAL	2008	825.00	MICHELLE HARRIS	08
921 NORTH LASALLE CONDOMINIUM	17	ANNUAL	2008	1,125.00	BRENDAN REILLY	42
922-930 W. DAKIN CONDO. ASSOC.	18	ANNUAL	2008	1,350.00	JAMES CAPPLEMAN	46

REPORT DATE : 7/05/2011 REPORT TIME : 8:35:55 PROGRAM : RRR272 C I T Y O F C H I C A G O
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

PAGE 3 TERMINAL-- G3 OPERATOFLORENCE

MEETING DATE 7/06/2011

CONDOMINIUM/ COOPERATIVE NAME NO. OF

ELGIBLE UNITS

TYPE

AMOUNT OF

REBATE

****** SPONSOR ***********

** GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT **

249,881.07

** GRAND TOTAL NUMBER ** 60